

TABULATION OF BIDS
PROCUREMENT - CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS

TABULATED BY: Larry H. Wenger Jr.
DESIGN ENGINEER: Larry H. Wenger Jr., P.E.
BID DATE: Wednesday, March 19, 2025

RFB 6402 PROJECT NO. 25050 RESIDENTIAL STREETS BOND 2024-RPP IDIQ BASE BID	JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UP RIVER ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409	ANDERSON COLUMBIA CO., INC. 1402 HOLLY ROAD CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78417	TEX-MIX PAVING 3636 S ALAMEDA STREET CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78411	BAY LTD 1414 VALERO WAY CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 78409
--	--	--	---	--

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
------	-------------	------	-----	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------	------------	--------

Part A - GENERAL											
A1	MOBILIZATION (5%)	AL	1	\$ 342,110.00	\$ 342,110.00	\$ 150,400.00	\$ 150,400.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00
A2	PROJECT BONDS AND PROJECT SPECIFIC INSURANCE (2%)	AL	1	\$ 41,660.00	\$ 41,660.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00
A3	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DURING CONSTRUCTION	EA	39	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 237,900.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 176,670.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 421,200.00
A4	OZONE DAYS	DAY	2	\$ 2.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 280.00
A5	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (INSL)(12")	LF	1,077	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 15,078.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,770.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,924.00
A6	BIODEG EROSN CONTL LOGS (REMOVE)	LF	1,077	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,231.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,615.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,231.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 4,200.30
A7	SODDING	SY	3,000	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 13.60	\$ 40,800.00
A8	TREE TRIMMING (PER TREE)	EA	39	\$ 640.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 9,750.00
A9	ALLOWANCE FOR SAFETY CONTINGENCY	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
A10	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GENERAL ACTIVITIES	AL	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART A - GENERAL (Items A1 thru A10)					\$ 749,635.00		\$ 492,165.50		\$ 859,903.00		\$ 1,044,454.30

Part B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS											
B1	D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-B PG64-22	TON	20,722	\$ 147.00	\$ 3,046,134.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 2,963,246.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,419,130.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,315,520.00
B2	PLANE ASPH CONC PAV (0" TO 3")	SY	138,628	\$ 2.00	\$ 277,256.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 623,826.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 762,454.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 859,493.60
B3	4" RECYCLED ASPHALT PAVEMENT (RAP)	SY	6,932	\$ 7.00	\$ 48,524.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,796.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 62,388.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 19,409.60
B4	4" FULL DEPTH REPAIR (TY B PG 64-22)	SY	27,726	\$ 31.00	\$ 859,506.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 1,275,396.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,109,040.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 1,074,382.50
B5	UNDERSEAL	SY	138,628	\$ 4.00	\$ 554,512.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 554,512.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 693,140.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 485,198.00
B6	PROOF ROLL	HR	278	\$ 133.00	\$ 36,974.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 20,294.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 22,240.00
B7	SPEED HUMP D-GR HMA	EA	18	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 67,680.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 74,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 68,400.00
B8	SPEED TABLE D-GR HMA	EA	11	\$ 5,140.00	\$ 56,540.00	\$ 5,480.00	\$ 60,280.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 59,400.00
B9	BACKFILL (TY A OR B)	STA	330	\$ 159.00	\$ 52,470.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 92,400.00
B10	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	835	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,505.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,004.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 2,062.45	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,338.00
B11	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK)(090MIL)	LF	840	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 2.47	\$ 2,074.80	\$ 2.80	\$ 2,352.00

B12	REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y) 4" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	2,100	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,150.00
B13	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 8" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	835	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,089.50	\$ 3.82	\$ 3,189.70	\$ 4.30	\$ 3,590.50
B14	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD)(090MIL)	LF	217	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,193.50	\$ 5.59	\$ 1,213.03	\$ 6.30	\$ 1,367.10
B15	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)24"(SLD)(125 MIL)	LF	1,050	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18.82	\$ 19,761.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 22,050.00
B16	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED HUMP)(125 MIL)	LF	1,020	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10.60	\$ 10,812.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,240.00
B17	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(SPEED TABLE)(125 MIL)	LF	170	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 21.18	\$ 3,600.60	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,080.00
B18	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(ARROW)(125 MIL)	EA	42	\$ 351.00	\$ 14,742.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 205.88	\$ 8,646.96	\$ 230.00	\$ 9,660.00
B19	REFL PAV MRK TY C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC (W)(WORD)(125 MIL)	EA	42	\$ 354.00	\$ 14,868.00	\$ 314.00	\$ 13,188.00	\$ 323.53	\$ 13,588.26	\$ 370.00	\$ 15,540.00
B20	REFL PAV MRKR TY I-C	EA	84	\$ 6.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 1,482.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,680.00
B21	REFL PAV MRKR TY II-A-A	EA	84	\$ 5.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 17.65	\$ 1,482.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,680.00
B22	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS (TY II-B-B)(FIRE HYDRANT MARKING)	EA	20	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 29.41	\$ 588.20	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00
B23	INSTALL SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM TYS80(1)SA(P)	EA	67	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 79,060.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 73,030.00	\$ 1,148.00	\$ 76,916.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 80,400.00
B24	REMOV SMALL RD SIGN SUP&ASM	EA	67	\$ 330.00	\$ 22,110.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 6,499.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 7,906.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,370.00
B25	TESTING: FINAL SURFACE	EA	192	\$ 520.00	\$ 99,840.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 92,160.00
B26	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00	\$ 520,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS (Items B1 thru B26)					\$ 5,803,940.00		\$ 6,316,386.00		\$ 6,941,271.20		\$ 6,776,761.30

Part C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS											
C1	INSTALL ADA COMPLIANT CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	15,556	\$ 22.00	\$ 342,232.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 466,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 466,680.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 497,792.00
C2	REMOV CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	15,556	\$ 3.00	\$ 46,668.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 85,558.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 108,892.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 126,003.60
C3	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	13,527	\$ 10.00	\$ 135,270.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 216,432.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 148,797.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 226,577.25
C4	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	13,527	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,054.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 60,871.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 47,344.50	\$ 2.90	\$ 39,228.30
C5	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS (Items C1 thru C5)					\$ 601,224.00		\$ 879,541.50		\$ 821,713.50		\$ 939,601.15

Part D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS											
--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

D1	REMOVE CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	4,730	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 80,410.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 27,434.00
D2	INSTALL CONC (CURB&GUTTER)	LF	4,730	\$ 42.00	\$ 198,660.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 288,530.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 189,200.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 245,960.00
D3	REMOVE CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	330	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 2,211.00
D4	INSTALL CONC VALLEY GUTTER	SF	330	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,870.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 16,830.00
D5	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	3,340	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 19,038.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 14,696.00
D6	INSTALL CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,670	\$ 13.00	\$ 21,710.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 26,720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20,040.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 48,430.00
D7	INSTALL WASHED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SF	1,670	\$ 14.00	\$ 23,380.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,070.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 28,390.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 65,130.00
D8	ADJUST MANHOLES (STORMWATER)	EA	39	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 97,110.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 103,740.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 101,400.00
D9	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART D - STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items D1 thru D9)					\$ 425,080.00	\$ 619,018.00	\$ 496,230.00	\$ 572,091.00			

Part E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS

E1	ADJUST WATER VALVE	EA	94	\$ 740.00	\$ 69,560.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 112,800.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 78,020.00
E2	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items E1 thru E2)					\$ 84,560.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$ 93,020.00			

Part F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS

F1	ADJUST MANHOLES (WASTEWATER)	EA	70	\$ 2,955.00	\$ 206,850.00	\$ 3,370.00	\$ 235,900.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 210,000.00
F2	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART F - WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS (Items F1 thru F2)					\$ 221,850.00	\$ 250,900.00	\$ 239,000.00	\$ 225,000.00			

Part G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS

G1	ADJUST GAS VALVE	EA	45	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 58,500.00
G2	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART G - GAS IMPROVEMENTS (Items G1 thru G2)					\$ 72,600.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 73,500.00			

Part H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS

H1	ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER	EA	8	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 24,080.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
H2	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
SUBTOTAL PART H - EXTERNAL UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS (Items H1 thru H2)					\$ 28,640.00	\$ 34,080.00	\$ 35,600.00	\$ 22,000.00			

TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 7,987,529.00	\$ 8,788,891.00	\$ 9,590,517.70	\$ 9,746,427.75			
-----------------------	--	--	--	--	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	-----------------	--	--	--